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Sl. Page Section Clause 

No. 
Present Entry Replace with 

1 90 R As Section I and Section R is similar. So Bidders are requested to fill only section I only.  
2 34 D 28 PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE 

(PBG) 
As a guarantee for timely delivery, 
installation and commissioning of 
equipment as well as performance of 
on-site warranty support, as 
mentioned in Bill of Material, from the 
date of final acceptance of systems 
and 
pertaining to proper running of the 
systems, the bidder will have to 
submit 10 % of the contract value 
(Excluding TAX amount) as security 
in the form of Performance Bank 
Guarantee from any nationalized 
bank 
as per format enclosed (Section – O). 

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE 
(PBG) 
As a guarantee for timely delivery, 
installation and commissioning of 
equipment as well as performance of 
on-site warranty support, as mentioned 
in Bill of Material, from the date of final 
acceptance of systems and 
pertaining to proper running of the 
systems, the bidder will have to 
submit 3 % of the contract value 
(Excluding TAX amount) as security in 
the form of Performance Bank 
Guarantee from any nationalized bank 
as per format enclosed (Section – O). 

3 72 M 1 Smart Managed Switch having 24x 1G 
SFP slots with & 4x 10G SFP+ slots. 
IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T Ethernet, IEEE 
802.3u 100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet, 
IEEE 802.3ab 
1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethernet, 
802.3ae 10 GbE, IEEE 802.3x Flow 
Control for Full- Duplex Mode, Auto-
negotiation 

Smart Managed Switch having 24x 1G 
Copper slot with & 2x 1G SFP, 2x 
10G SFP+ slots IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T 
Ethernet, IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Fast 
Ethernet, IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T 
Gigabit Ethernet, 802.3ae 10 GbE, 
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control for Full- 
Duplex Mode, Auto-negotiation 

4 20 B 54 Unit is “NOS” Unit will be “Meter” 
5 65 M Revised IR ILLUMINATOR Specification mentioned below 

 
IR Illuminator 

Sl. 
No 

Feature Technical Specification 
Compliance 

(Yes/No) 

If any 
deviation 
(Yes/No) 

1 Light Type 12 PCS High Power IR LED or Better     
2 Wavelength 850nm or Better     
3 Beam Angle 45°/ 60°or Better     
4 Day and night switch Auto     
5 IR Distance Minimum 100 Meter     
6 Plug AC110-220V (standard)     

7 Panel Tempered glass 
    

8 Housing Aluminum Die Casting Housing 
    

9 Working temperature 0°C~50°C or Better     
10 Rate IP66     

11 Make / Brand 
Any globally reputed Manufacturer presence in 
India.     

 
 

 


